

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L. CO.

Biñan, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L. CO. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Technical & Scientific Equipment to be used by PIO", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINÒ B. BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on JUME 11 2

Name of the Bidder or Representative_

Authorized signature

MUNTINIUPA Nakakaprend!

Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ daylor 20240____ between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L. CO. with address at Biñan Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Technical & Scientific Equipment to be used by PIO and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P1,973,500.00)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 2. Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs); i.
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial ii. Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- Performance Security; iii.
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- į٧. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P1,973,500.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, A.T. 3. FOURTEEN INT'L. CO. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Technical & Scientific Equipment to be used by PIO in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntiniupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

IN WITNESS whereof the parties her	Philippines on the day and year first above written.
accordance with the laws of the Republic of the f	imppines on the car,
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L. CO.
Signed i	In the presence of: Belinda Brasia Macagga
AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	MAV 517 2024
NAME.	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998
Known to me and to me known to be and acknowledged to me that the same is their WITNESS MY HAND SEAL. Doc. No. 416 Page No. 51; Book No. 416 Series of 2024.	the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument rown voluntary act and deed. ATTY, RALLR. VERRO NOTARWRUBPIDIC NOTAR

PURCHASE ORDER City Government of Muntinlupa

	A T. FOI	IRTEEN	INT'L CO.		P.O. No.:	31882	·	
Supplier :	A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L CO. Biñan, Laguna				Date :	May 28, 2	May 28, 2024	
Address :	billali, Laguila				Mode of Procurement :Public Biddir			
Gentlemen	: Please furni	sh and/or d	leliver to this office the	following articles subject t	to the terms and	conditions contain	ed herein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term	•		
					Payment Term	:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1	3	pcs	Gimbal Stabilizer Con	nbo, Grip Design Single Ha	ndgrip	60,600.00	181,800.0	
1	3	P C3	(Sianted) Load Capaci (Pitch (Tilt), Roll, Yaw 2.4 GHz (2.4 - 2.484) \ Mounting 1 x 1/4"-20 1497 g with 1 year wa	ty 9.9 lb / 4.5 kg Number o (Pan) Wireless Frequency Wireless Protocol Bluetoot Female 1 x Cold Shoe Mou arranty	of Axes 3-Axis h 5.0 unt Weight 3.3 l			
2	2	pcs	Smartphone Gimbal Stabillizer 3-Axis Mobile 6, Dimensions 17,400.00 34,8 Unfolded: 276x111.5x99 mm (L×WxH), Folded: 189x84.5x44 mm (L×WxH) Weight Gimbal: Approx. 305 g Magnetic Phone Clamp: Approx. 25 g, Gimbal Charging Port USB-C, Gimbal, Wireless Mode, Model Bluetooth 5.1 Software Length: 138 mm					
3	2	pcs	Wireless Omnidirecti Acoustic & Electrical S Pre-polarised pressur Frequency Range: 50 SPL 1kHz @ 1m) dBu. Microphone Preamp	eight Approx. 72 g with 1 yeinal Dual Channel Microp Specifications.Acoustic Prince transducer. Polar Pattern Hz- 20kHz. Maximum SPL (Maximum Input Level (3.5 Gain: 20dB. Equivalent No	phone System, nciple: n: Omnidirection (Mic): 100 dB 5mm): -20dBV.	22,000.00	44,000.0	
4	1	pc	15 Elements in 11 Gro Max Magnification 1. (135mm) Focus Focus		stance 11.02" / 2	71,000.00 8 cm	71,000.C	
5	1	pc	Aperture Control Aperture Blades 9, CircularAperture Angle of View27° Dimension (diameter x length) 7.90cm x 13.05cm Lens E Mount Lens Mount Sony E Mount with 1 year warranty Lens for Sony, E-Mount Lens/Full-Frame Format Aperture Range: f/2.5 to f/22 Asperical and ED Elements Minimum Focus Distance: 13.8" Dual XD Linear AF Motors, Internal Focus Focus Hold Button, AF/MF Switch Physical Aperture Ring; De-Click Switch Dust and Moisture-Resistant Construction page 1 of 4				47,800.0	
Total 4	Amounts in V	Vords:						
	ery day of de	lay shall be	nake the full delivery with imposed NT'L CO. over printed name Date	thin the time specified abo	,	one-tenth (1/10) of Jours, J. J. J. J. ZÁNO RÚFINO Authorized Offic		
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must			Requesting Office/Dept	A	vailable : Amount:			
Appı	ccomplished) roved to be pi hase per Sang	archased th	ru Negotiated	<u>.</u>	R	O. No.:		
Cert	ified Correct:	Secretary	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Officia	1	Chief Accour	it	

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier: A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L CO.				P.O. No. : _	31882		
_				Date : _	May 28, 2024		
					Procurement: Public Bidding		
Gentlem	nen : Please be	furnish this	office the followir	ng articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain her	ein:	
Place o					T		
	_				Payment Term:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	<u> </u>	Description	- 	Unit Cost	Amount
			Rounded 7-Bla	de Diaphragm with 1 year warr for Sony E-Mount Lens/APS-C I	anty Format	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	1	pc	16.5mm (35m) Dual Linear AF 4.7" Suppresse	or Sony E-Mount Lens/AP3-C1 n Equivalent) Aperture Range: Motors; Internal Focus Min. Food ed Focus Breathing Dust- and M ed 7-Blade Diaphragm with 1 y	t/1.8 to 1/16 ocusing Distance: loisture-Resistant		·
7	1	pc	MC-11 Mount Sony E, Lens 0.705 lb Box D	Converter/ Lenses to Sony E, (Mount Canon EF,Packaging Info Dimensions (LxWxH)4.95 x 4.25	Camera Mount, o Package Weight,	19,400.00	19,400.00
8	3	pcs	Announcement Date: 2019-01-15 24MP - APS-C CMOS Sensor ISO 100 - 32000 (expands to 102400) Sony E Mount 3.00" Tilting Screen 2359k dot Electronic viewfinder 11.0fps continuous shooting 4K (UHD) - 3840 x 2160 video resolution 120fps High-Speed Video Built-in Wireless 403g. 120 x				252,900.00
9	1	pc	Camera Lens Aperture Rang Dispersion Ele Three Aspher	Peather-sealed Body with 1 yea FE 16-35 mm, E-Mount Lens/Fo ge: f/2.8 to f/22. Two Extra-Low ements. ical and Two XA Elements. Nan- ing. Direct Drive Super Sonic W	ull-Frame Format. v o AR Coating and	168,800.00	168,800.00
10	2	pcs	Focus Hold Bu Dust and Moi Flash, All-In-C with Pro lion Wireless X Sv	atton; AF/MF Switch. sture-Resistant Construction. w One Outdoor Flash, All in one o /battery and stand, Built-In 2.4 stem. Compatible with Most TI	vith 1 year warranty outdor flash GHz TL Systems. 400Ws,	34,000.00	68,000.0
11	1	pc	Up to 390 Ful 1/12, 820 se Recycling Tim	Power Output. Lithium-lon Bat il-Power Flashes. Flash Duration c. 1/8000 sec High-Speed Sync. ne . with 3 months warranty Remote and Monitor, Up to 4K ills RC 2 Controller Included (page 2 of 4	n: 1/240 to 0.01-0.9 sec 100 Video &	79,800.00	79,800.0
Total A	mounts in w	ords:					-
		elay shall be	imposed. OURTEEN INT'I ore over printed no	. co.	Very Truly yours, \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1/10) of one perce	-
	-	orchase pursu		Requesting Office/Dept.			
Section 369 be accompl Approved t	lished.) to be purchase er Sanggunia	e thru Negotia ng Res. No. :			R.O. No.		<u> </u>

PURCHASE ORDER
City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	er: A.T. FOURTEEN INT'L CO.			P.O. No. :	31882	
	Biñan, Lag			Date :	: May 28, 2024	
Address:	Billan, Lag	Mode of Pr	rocurement : Public Bidding			
Gentle	men:			udition contain her	ain'	
	Please be	furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and co	endition contain her		
Diago	of dolivery			Delivery Term :		
	_			Payment Term :		
Date	of delivery :			Tayment remi.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description <u>Regulation-Friendly 8.8 oz Weight Foldable Des</u>	lan	Unit Cost	Amount
			for Easy Travel/Storage. Up to 34 Minutes of Fligh	nt Time		
			Automatic Shooting Modes. Up to 12.4-Mile Ran	ge with OcuSync		
12	1	рс	4 FocusTrack Subject Tracking System. with 1 y Camera Lens 85 mm F.1.4 GM Lens,	ear warranty	133,000.00	133,000.00
12	ı.	ρc	Premium G Master Series Mid-range telephoto p	orime	-	
			Bright F1.4 maximum aperture	}		
			Circular 11-blade aperture for beautiful defocus			1
			Nano AR Coating to eliminate flare and ghosting moisture resistant design with 1 year warranty	Dust and		,
13	1	рс	TRIPOD, Fluid Video Head with 190x, Weight 3.	2 kg Safety	32,400.00	32,400.00
		·	Payload UNI/PdR 105:2021 8 kg Counterbalance			,
			Weight 2.4 kg Maximum Height 173.3 cm Min Height 50.3 cm with 1 year warrar	ntv		
14	3	pcs	Smartphone Processor 2.6 GHz, Resolution (Ma	ain Display)	51 , 900.00	155,700.00
		•	2GHz, 1080x2340 (FHD), Rear Camera - Resolution	on (Multiple)		ļ
15	1	pc	48.0MP+8.0MP+5.0 MP, 5000 with 1 year warra "PIO OTHER SUPPLIES, SMARTPHONE OLED, UP	enty TO 120 HZ	76,600.00	76,600.00
12	1		REFRESH RATE, 1440 HZ HIGH FREQUENCY PWN		, 0,000.00	. 5,555.65
ļ			300 HZ TOUCH SAMPLING RATE CPU OCTA-CORI	E, 1 x		1
			CORTEX-X2@3.2 GHZ + 3 × CORTEX A710@2.75	GHZ + 4 ×		
			CORTEX-A510@2.0 GHZ ORANGE 8 GB RAM + 512 GB ROM" with 1 year warranty			
16	1	pc	LENS, Full-Frame f/1.4 to f/16 207,900.00			207,900.00
			G-Master Design with Advanced Optics Two XD			
			Linear AF Motors, Internal Focus Focus Hold But	ttons & Iris Lock		
17	2	pcs	Switch with 1 year warranty TRIPOD, and Video Head, 26.5 lb, 360 Planning	Hand Grip.	27,900.00	55,800.00
	-	"	Removable Base Converts to Mini Tripod with 3	months warranty		
18	3	pc	Battery for LED Light, 98Wh V- Mount power b V-lock Battery	ank	16,200.00	48,600.00
19	1	рс	Light Meter, Color Touch Screen Interface 25,500.00			25,500.00
	· ·		Still, Cine, Incident, Reflected, Flash Exposure M	leter Custom	!	
	,		page 3 of 4			
		1			<u> </u>	
Total	Amounts in v	vords:				-
	In case o	f failure to m	ake the full delivery within the the specified above, a p	enalty of one-tenth((1/10) of one per	cent
for	every day of		imposed.			
			Ve	ry Truly yours,	MAL	
Co	nforme:	A.T.FC	OURTEEN INT'L CO.	Mayor RÓZZÁ		BIAZON
		Signat	ure over printed name	Àuth	norized Official	
		(6/11/7-1 Date			
/7	FNIcastict-dT	urobaca musi		Funds Available	:	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available:						
		onioq ana oo.				
be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated R.O. No.:						
1	to be purchas per Sanggunia	-		13.0.110.	-	•
Į.	-	ing ixes, INO.				
Certified	Correct :		Committee Commit		Chief Aggres	
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account						·

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	A.T. FOU	JRTEEN II	NT'L CO.	P.O. No. : 31882		3 2			
Address:	Biñan, Lag	guna		Date :	Date: May 28, 2024				
				Mode of P	rocurement: Pi	ıblic Bidding			
· 									
Gentlemen : Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Place of delivery: Delivery Term:									
Date	of delivery:	<u> </u>			Payment Term:		 :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
20	1	рс	djustable Me Lumisphere A Backdrop, Sq	rfiles and Calibration Flash Exposu Inu Navigation Retractable and Re AAA, Battery Power Source with 1 Juare Background Kit with Butter fuser, Stainless Steel Frame, and E	movable year warranty fly kit scrim,	23,000.00	23,000.00		
21	2	pcs	Cords for Pho Stand, 420 Co	otogprahy, 3.6x 3.6m ombi Boom Stand Black,	16,700.00	33,400.00			
22	2	pcs	Mount Lock I	Light Stand, 392 cm, Height 131cm Mount Lock Battery, 198wh c- mount battery square series 67,900.00 2 kit with mini dual v-lock charger I BP M-200 2KIT I V MOUNT					
23	1	pc	with 1 year warranty Memory, Ultra-high-speed data transfer at up to 800 MB/s (read speed) for a more productive workflow Up to 700 MB/s write speed ideal for shooting high-bitrate video with FX6, FX3,						
			a1, a7S III, an for shooting i	nd a7 IV Compact body with enhar in challenging environments :xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	nced toughness	d by PlO	1,973,500.00		
							-		
Total Amounts in words:									
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very Truly yours, V									
(In case of	Negotiated P	urchase pursua	Date ant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available		·		
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Amount:									
be accomp									
	_	thru Negotia	ted		R.O. No.				
Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. :									
Certified C	Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								